MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




[ W]

B

[>T

10
11

12

13
14

15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22

23

24
25
26

27

28
29
30
31

32

33
34

L.D. 684

Date: (5l [2.\ (Filing No. S-3% )

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
130TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SPECIAL SESSION

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT “ B » to S.P. 272, L.D. 684, “Resolve, To Amend
MaineCare Reimbursement Provisions Governing Supplemental Payments to Nursing
Facilities with High MaineCare Use”

Amend the resolve by inserting after section 1 the following:

'Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. Resolved: That the following
appropriations and allocations are made.

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF

Nursing Facilities 0148

Initiative: Provides funding for the Department of Health and Human Services to amend
its rules governing supplemental payments to nursing facilities where the number of
MaineCare residents constitutes more than 80% of the total number of residents to remove
the requirement that such nursing facilities have base year direct and routine aggregate
costs per day that are less than the median aggregate direct and routine allowable costs for

the facility's peer group.

GENERAL FUND 2021-22 2022-23
All Other $21,592 $24,185
GENERAL FUND TOTAL $21,592 $24,185
FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND 2021-22 2022-23
All Other $53,635 $51,042
FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND TOTAL $53,635 $51,042
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 2021-22 2022-23
All Other ‘ $4,802 $4,802

Page 1 - 130LR0953(02)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT




S W N e

O 0 a0 o

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT “A ”to S.P.272,L.D. 684 (5- l?)?))

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL $4,802 $4,802

Amend the resolve by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or
section number to read consecutively.

SUMMARY

This amendment adds an appropriations and allocations section.
FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED
(See attached)

Page 2 - 130LR0953(02)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



Approved: 05/22/21 e

130th MAINE LEGISLATURE
LD 684 LR 953(02)

Resolve, To Amend MaineCare Reimbursement Provisions Governing Supplemental Payments to
Nursing Facilities with High MaineCare Use

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment "y (5- |5Q
~ Committee: Health and Human Services
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Detail and Notes

Fiscal Note
Projections Projections
FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23 FY 2023-24 FY 2024-25
Net Cost (Savings)
General Fund $21,592 $24,185 $24,249 $24,249
ppropriations/Allocations
General Fund $21,592 $24,185 $24,249 $24,249
Federal Expenditures Fund - $53,635 $51,042 $50,978 $50,978
Other Special Revenue Funds $4,802 $4,802 $4,802 $4,802
Revenue
Federal Expenditures Fund $53,635 $51,042- $50,978 $50,978
Other Special Revenue Funds $4,802 $4,802 $4,802 $4,802

The bill includes General Fund appropriations to the Department of Health and Human Services of $21,592 in fiscal
year 2021-22 and $24,185 in fiscal year 2022-23 for the Department of Health and Human Services to amend its
rules governing supplemental payments to nursing facilities where the number of MaineCare residents constitutes
more than 80% of the total number of residents to remove the requirement that such nursing facilities have base year
direct and routine aggregate costs per day that are less than the median aggregate direct and routine allowable costs
for the facility's peer group. Federal Expenditures Fund allocations are also included for the FMAP match and Other

Special Revenue Funds allocations for the Nursing Facilities Tax.

LR0953(02) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of |



